Elections Results Report
General Election

OFFICIAL RESULTS

November 4, 2025 Lexington County, SC
Statistics TOTAL Election Day Early Voting Absenteg Failsafe Provisional Fa_il_safe
Mail Provisional
Election Day Precincts Reporting 47 of 47 44 0 0 1 1 1
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 44 of 44 0 44 44 0 0 0
Registered Voters - Total 35,688
Ballots Cast - Total 7,006 6,009 920 59 1 12 5
Voter Tumout - Total 19.63%
Mayor Batesburg-Leesville
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE% Election Day Early Voting  Absentee Failsafe Provisional Failsafe
Mail Provisional
David W Bouknight 453 42.54% 432 20 0 0 0 1
Stephen Steve Cain 300 28.17% 288 8 1 0 0 3
Larry McConnaughhay 114 10.70% 103 9 2 0 0 0
Greg Moseley 197 18.50% 192 4 0 0 1 a
Write-In Totals 1 0.09% 1 0 0 0 0 0
Contest Totals 1,070 1,021 41 3 0 1 4
City Council District 1 Batesburg-Leesville
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE% Election Day Early Voting  Absentee Faiisafe Provisional  Failsafe
Mail Provisional
Troy Teague 25 19.23% 25 0 0 0 0 0
Bo Turner 97 74.62% 95 2 0 0 0 0
Write-In Totals 8 6.15% 8 0 0 0 0 0
Contest Totals 138 136 2 0 ] 0 0
City Council District 3 Batesburg-Leesville
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE% Election Day Early Voting  Absentee Failsafe Provisional  Failsafe
Mail Provisional
Stephen Steve Cain 76 69.72% 75 1 0 0 0 0
Tyler List 33 30.28% 31 2 0 0 0 0
Write-In Totals 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 g
Contest Totals 115 112 3 0 0 0 ]
City Council District 5 Batesburg-Leesville
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE% Election Day Early Voting Absentee Failsafe Provisional  Failsafe
Mail Provisional
Cathe Knox 25 64.10% 21 4 0 0 0 0
= S ey f N . ) . .
Write-In Totals 1 2.56% 1 0 0 0 0 0
Contest Totals 44 40 4 0 0 0 0
City Council District 7 Batesburg-Leesville
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE% Election Day Early Voting  Absentee Failsafe Provisional  Failsafe
Mail Provisional
Natalie Gary 42 26.25% 37 3 2 0 0 0
Joe Montgomery 115 71.88% 114 1 0 0 0 0
Write-In Totals 3 188% 3 0 0 0 0 0
Contest Totals 168 162 4 2 0 0 0

01 - Elections Results Report - 11/06/2025 11:54AM

Page 10f 6



Elections Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS

General Election
November 4, 2025 Lexington County, SC

Mayor Pelion

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE% Election Day Early Voting  Absentee Failsafe Provisional  Failsafe
Mail Provisional
John Elkin 62 39.49% 62 0 0 0 0 0
Frank Shumpert 95 60.51% 89 4 0 0 2 0
Write-In Totals 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0
Contest Totals 157 151 4 0 0 2 0

Town Council Pelion

Vote For 2
TOTAL VOTE% Election Day Early Voting Absentee Failsafe Provisional  Failsafe
Mail Provisional
Starr H Corley 100 36.76% 95 4 0 - 0 1 0
Jan Green 112 41.18% 106 4 0 0 2 0
Chuck Ingle ‘ 29 10.66% 29 0 0 0 0 0
Larry Sossamon 22 8.09% 22 0 0 0 0 0
Write-In Totals 9 3.31% 9 0 0 0 0 0
Contest Totals 314 302 8 0 0 4 0
Mayor Pine Ridge
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE% Election Day Early Voting  Absentee Failsafe Provisional  Failsafe
Mail Provisional
Daniel Davis 159  100.00% 152 6 0 1 0
Write-In Totals L) 0 0 ! o 0
Contest Totals 160 153 6 0 1 0

Town Council Pine Ridge

Vote For 2
TOTAL VOTE% Election Day Early Voting Absentee Failsafe Provisional  Failsafe
Mail Provisional
Michael H Kyzer 137 50.00% 131 5 0 0 1 0
Scott N Simms 134 48.91% 128 0 [] ‘ 1 0
Write-In Totals 3 1.09% 3 0 0 0 0 0
Contest Totals B 320 306 12 0 0 2 0
Mayor Springdale
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE% Election Day Early Voting  Absentee Failsafe Provisional  Failsafe
Mail Provisional
Chad Owens 135 25.19% 128 7 0 0 0 0
Juston Ricard 398 74.25% 383 13 1 1 0 0
Write-In Totals 3 0.56% 2 1 0 0 0 0
Contest Totals 537 514 21 1 1 0 0

01 - Elections Results Report - 11/06/2025 11:54AM Page2of 6



Elections Results Report
General Election
November 4, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Lexington County, SC

Town Council Springdale
Vote For 3

J Kevin Reeley
Ben Vaughan
Tate Wilbourne
Jacob R Wilkerson
Write-In Totals
Contest Totals

Mayor Chapin
Vote For 1

Ron Colley

AL Koon

Bill Mitchell Jr

Write-In Totals
Contest Totals

Town Council Chapin
Vote For 2

Ainslee Bost
Warren CrBurritt Jrr
Jerry Taylor

Gregg White
Write-In Totals

Contest Totals

Mayor Columbia
Vote For 1

Wade Futmer Jr
Daniel J Rickenmann
Jessica S Thomas
Write-In Totals
Contest Totals

City Council District 1
Vote For 1

Tina N Herbert

Christa Williams

Write-In Totals
Contest Totals

TOTAL

367
203
318
428
12
1,611

TOTAL

25
1
226
8
334

puirt

TOTAL

TOTAL

O O 0o 0o W

TOTAL

8
10

19

VOTE %

27.64%
15.29%
 23.95%
32.23%
0.90%

VOTE %

7.51%
0.30%
67.87%
24.32%

VOTE %

35.95%
130.88%
13.40%
19.44%
0.33%

Election Day Early Voting  Absentee

354
195
301
412
7
1,542

12
8
15
14
5
63

Election Day Early Voting

24
1
218
79
323

Election Day Early Voting

213
185
79
115
2
646

5
2
3
3
0
16

VOTE % Election Day Early Voting

15.79%
42.11%
42.11%

0.00%

VOTE %

44.44%
55.56%
0.00%

3
8
8
0
9

1

o o o o o

Mail
0

Absentee
Mail
0

0
2
0
2
Absentee

Mail
2

Absentee
Mail
0

0
0
0
0

Election Day Early Voting  Absentee

8
10

19

0
0
0
0

Mail
0

0
0
0

w o = ao

Failsafe Provisional

o O O O O

o O O o o o

Failsafe Provisional

oo O O O o o

0
0
0
1
0
2

Failsafe Provisional

o o O O O

o o o o o

Failsafe Provisional

0
a
0
0

0
0
0
0

Failsafe
Provisional
0

o o O O o

Failsafe
Provisional

0

o o o o

Failsafe
Provisional

o o a o o

Failsafe
Provisional

D

o o o o

Failsafe
Provisional

0

0
0
0

01 - Elections Results Report - 11/06/2025 11:54AM

Page 3 of 6



Elections Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election
November 4, 2025 Lexington County, SC

City Council Seat At Large Columbia

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE% Election Day Early Voting Absentee Failsafe Provisional  Failsafe
Mail Provisional
Tony Bowen 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0
AdtiBussels =~ . 5 2632% 5 0 0 0 0 0
Jared Lee Johnson 2 10.53% 2 0 0 0 0 0
Sam Johnson 12 63.16% 12 0 0 0 0 0
Write-In Totals 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0
Contest Totals 19 19 0 0 0 0 g
Mayor Gilbert
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE% Election Day Early Voting  Absentee Failsafe Provisional  Failsafe
Mail Provisional
John Reeder IlI 39 75.00% 39 0 0 0 0 0
Write-in Totals 13 25.00% 11 2 0 0 0 0
Contest Totals 53 51 2 0 0 0 0

Town Council Gilbert

Vote For 2
TOTAL VOTE% Election Day Early Voting  Absentee Failsafe Provisional  Failsafe
Mail Provisional
Write-In Totals 70  100.00% 66 4 0 0 0 0
Contest Totals 106 102 4 0 0 0 0

Mayor Swansea

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE% Election Day Early Voting  Absentee Failsafe Provisional  Failsafe
Mail Provisional
Doris W Simmons 92 55.09% 86 5 0 0 1 0
Jerome D Williams 75 44.91% 67 0 0 0 0
Write-In Totals ] 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0
Contest Totals 173 158 14 0 0 1 0

Town Council District 1 Swansea

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE% Election Day Early Voting  Absentee Failsafe Provisional  Failsafe
Mail Provisional
Angie Alley 22 51.16% 18 3 0 0 1 0
Linda Gail Butler 21 48.84% 19 2 0 0 0 0
Write-In Totals 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0
Contest Totals 45 39 5 0 0 1 0

Town Council District 2 Swansea

Vote Far 1
TOTAL VOTE% Election Day Early Voting  Absentee Failsafe Provisional  Failsafe
Mail Provisional
Melissa Williams 35 97.22% 34 1 0 0 0 0
Write-In Totals 1 2.78% 1 0 0 0 0 0
Contest Totals 39 37 2 0 0 0 0

01 - Elections Results Report - 11/06/2025 11:54AM Page 4 of 6



Elections Results Report
General Election
November 4, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Lexington County, SC

City Council District 1 West Columbia

Vote For 1
TOTAL
Mike Green 85
Contest Totals 93
City Council District 3 West Columbia
Vote For 1
TOTAL
George M Crowe 185
Write-In Totals 11
Contest Totals 196
City Council District 5 West Columbia
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Phyllis Cookie Holmes 72
Kiaun Jaquez Moore 36
Brad Robinson 7
Write-In Totals 1
Contest Totals 116
City Council District 7 West Columbia
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Sarah Mattern 114

Write-In Totals ' 5

Contest Totals 120
City Council District 1 Cayce
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Tiffany Aull 285
Ron Wright 174
Write-In Totals 2
Contest Totais 461
City Council District 3 Cayce
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Alice Rose 184
Hunter Sox 154
Write-In Totals 1
Contest Totals 340

VOTE % Election Day Early Voting
93.41% 82 3
6.59% 6 0
90 3
VOTE % Election Day Early Voting
94.39% 175 9
5.61% 1 0
186 9
VOTE % Election Day Early Vating
62.07% 69 1
31.03% 35 1
6.03% 4 2
0.86% 1 0
109 4
VOTE % Election Day Early Voting
95.80% 111 1
4.20% 5 0
117 1
VOTE% Election Day Early Voting
61.82% 276
37.74% 170 3
0.43% 1 1
447 10
VOTE % Election Day Early Voting
54.28% 169 15
45.43% 141 12
0.30% 1 0
312 27

Absentee
Mail

0

0

0

Absentee
Mail

1

0

1

Absentee
Mail
2

0
1
0
3

Absentee
Mail

2

0

2

Absentee
Mail
3

1
0
4

Absentee
Mail
0

1
0
1

Failsafe

Failsafe

Failsafe

Failsafe

Failsafe

[ =R == I e BN oo |

Failsafe

0
0
0
0

oo o o O

Provisional

o o o

Provisional

Provisional

Provisional

o o o

Provisional

0
0
0
0

Provisional

o o o o

o oo o o o

Failsafe
Provisional
0

0
0

Failsafe
Provisional

0
0
0

Failsafe
Provisional

0

o0 o o o

Failsafe
Provisional
0

0
0

Failsafe
Provisional

0

0
0
0

Failsafe
Provisional
0

0
0
0

01 - Elections Results Report - 11/06/2025 11:54AM

Page 5 of 6



Elections Results Report
General Election
November 4, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Lexington County, SC

Town Council Summit
Vote For 2

Deborah S Nye
Jennifer SeaWright
N |gf R
Write-In Totals

Contest Totals

Town Council Lexington
Vote For 3

Greg Brewer

Todd Carnes

Doug Leonard

Gavin James Smith

Ron Williams

Write-In Totals
Contest Totals

Town Council Irmo
Vote For 2

Benjamin F Battiste
George Frazier
Brandon Mundy
Gabriel Penfield
Adam Raynor
Barb Waldman
Write-In Totals
Contest Totals

TOTAL

36
26
17

86

TOTAL

1,254
1,646
909
1,678
1,701
81
8,310

TOTAL

38
90
56
178
30
277

728

VOTE %

45.57%
32.91%
21.52%

0.00%

VOTE %

17.25%
22.64%
12.51%
23.08%
23.40%

1.11%

VOTE %

5.65%
13.37%
8.32%
26.45%
4.46%
41.16%
0.59%

Election Day Early Voting Absentee

35
25
17

0
84

o Qo O O o

Mail
1

1
0
0
2

Election Day Early Voting  Absentee

859
1,172
628
1,245
1,218
59
5,931

373
452
263
409
461
22
2,250

Mail
20
18
17
21
18

0

111

Election Day Early Voting  Absentee

35
84
49
169
25
259

678

D o W N oy AN

40

Mail
0

WO MRNNN O N

Failsafe Provisional

o o o o o

o O o o o

Failsafe Provisional

o o o o0 o o o

S5 = R L R L )

Failsafe Provisional

o O O O O O O o

N O O o o = o =

Failsafe
Provisional

0

o O O O

Failsafe
Provisional

0

w o O O o =

Failsafe
Provisional

0

o O O O QO O o

01 - Elections Results Report - 11/06/2025 11:54AM

Page 6 of 6



