Lexington County, SC

·							
Statistics	TOTAL Ele	ection Day Ear	ly Voting	Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provisional	Failsafe Provisional
Election Day Precincts Reporting	47 of 47	44	0	0	1	1	1
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	44 of 44	0	44	44	0	0	0
Registered Voters - Total	35,688						
Ballots Cast - Total	7,006	6,009	920	59	1	12	5
Voter Turnout - Total	19.63%						

# Mayor Batesburg-Leesville

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day I	Early Voting	Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provisional	Failsafe Provisional
David W Bouknight	453	42.54%	432	20	0	0	0	1
Stephen Steve Cain	300	28.17%	288	8	1	0	0	3
Larry McConnaughhay	114	10.70%	103	9	2	0	0	0
Greg Moseley	197	18.50%	192	4	0	0	1	0
Write-In Totals	1	0.09%	1	0	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	1,070		1,021	41	3	0	1	4

# City Council District 1 Batesburg-Leesville

Vote For 1	TOTAL	. VOTE %	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provisional	Failsafe Provisional
Troy Teague	25	19.23%	25	0	0	0	0	0
Bo Turner	97	74.62%	95	2	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	8	6.15%	. 8	0	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	138		136	2	0	0	0	0

### City Council District 3 Batesburg-Leesville

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day Earl	y Voting	Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provisional	Failsafe Provisional
Stephen Steve Cain	76	69.72%	75	1	0	0	0	0
Tyler List	33	30.28%	31	2	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	115		112	3	0	0	0	0

# City Council District 5 Batesburg-Leesville

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day Earl	ly Voting	Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provisional	Failsafe Provisional
Cathe Knox	25	64.10%	21	4	0	0	0	0
Sheba Williams	13	33.33%	13	0	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	1	2.56%	1	0	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	44		40	4	0	0	0	0

# City Council District 7 Batesburg-Leesville

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day Ear	ly Voting	Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provisional	Failsafe Provisional
Natalie Gary	42	26.25%	37	3	2	0	0	0
Joe Montgomery	115	71.88%	114	1	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	3	1.88%	3	0	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	168		162	4	2	0	0	0

Lexington County, SC

Mayor Pelion								
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day Ear	ly Voting	Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provisional	Failsafe Provisiona
John Elkin	62	39.49%	62	0	0	0	0	0
Frank Shumpert	95	60.51%	89	4	0	0	2	0
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	157		151	4	0	0	2	0
Town Council Pelion Vote For 2				1. 14. 15	41	5 II (	D. Charle	F. 11 6.
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day Ear	ly Voting	Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provisional	Failsafe Provisiona
Starr H Corley	100	36.76%	95	4	0	0	1	0
Jan Green	112	41.18%	106	4	0	0	2	0
Chuck Ingle	29	10.66%	29	0	0	0	0	0
Larry Sossamon	22	8.09%	22	0	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	9	3.31%	9	0	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	314		302	8	0	0	4	0
Daniel Davis	TOTAL	VOTE % 100.00%	Election Day Ear 152	ly Voting	Absentee Mail 0	Failsafe 0	Provisional 1	Failsafe Provisiona 0
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	. 0	0
Contest Totals	160	3.33.0	153	6	0	0	1	0
Town Council Pine Ridge Vote For 2								
			Election Day Ear		Absentee Mail		Provisional	Failsafe Provisiona
Michael H Kyzer	137	50.00%	131	5	0	0	1	0
Scott N Simms	134	48.91%		5	0	0	1	0
Write-In Totals	3	1.09%	3	0	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	320		306	12	0	0	2	0
Mayor Springdale Vote For 1								<b>.</b>
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day Ear	ly Voting	Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provisional	Failsafe Provisiona
Chad Owens	135	25.19%	128	7	0	0	0	0
Juston Ricard	398	74.25%	383	13	1	1	0	0

3

537

0.56%

2

514

1

21

Write-In Totals

**Contest Totals** 

0

0

Town Council Springdale								
Vote For 3								
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day I	Early Voting	Absentee <b>M</b> ail		Provisional	Failsafe Provisiona
J Kevin Reeley	367	27.64%	354	12	0	1	0	_ (
Ben Vaughan	203	15.29%	195	8	0	0	0	
Tate Wilbourne	318	23.95%	301	15	1	1	0	C
Jacob R Wilkerson	428	32.23%	412	14	1	1	0	C
Write-In Totals	12	0.90%	7	5	0	0	0	(
Contest Totals	1,611		1,542	63	3	3	0	(
<b>Mayor Chapin</b> Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	Failsafe	Provisional	Failsafe
					Mail			Provisiona
Ron Colley	25	7.51%		1	0	0	. 0	(
AL Koon	1	0.30%		0	0	0	0	- 1
Bill Mitchell Jr	226	67.87%	218	5	2	0	1	
Write-In Totals	81	24.32%	79	2	0	0	0	
Contest Totals	334		323	8	2	0	1	
Town Council Chapin								
Vote For 2						E 11 f.	D i . i I	E-th6
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee Mail	Failsate	Provisional	Failsafe Provisiona
Ainslee Bost	220	35.95%	213	5	2	0	0	(
Warren C Burritt Jr	189	30.88%		2	2	0	0	
Jerry Taylor	82	13.40%		3	0	0	0	
Gregg White	119	19.44%		3	0	0	1	
Write-In Totals	2	0.33%		0	0	0	0	;
Contest Totals	668	0.00%	646	16	4	0	2	
Contest rotals	000		010					
Mayor Columbia Vote For 1								
vote i di i	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provisional	Failsaf Provision
Wade Fulmer Jr	3	15.79%	3	0	0	0	0	
Daniel J Rickenmann	8	42.11%	. 8	0	0	0	0	
Jessica S Thomas	8	42.11%	8	0	0	0	0	
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	
Contest Totals	19		19	0	0	0	0	
City Council District 1								
. 2.2. 0	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee <b>Ma</b> il	Failsafe	Provisional	Failsaf Provision
Tina N Herbert	8	44.44%	. 8	0	0	0	0	
Christa Williams	10	55.56%	10	0	0	0	0	
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%	. 0	0	0	0	0	
				_	_	_	_	

19

19

**Contest Totals** 

Vote For 1	TATAL	VOTE *	Floation Day Fash, Va	stin-	Abcostos	Eniloofa	Provisional	Failsafe
	TUTAL	VUIE %	Election Day Early Vo	oung	Absentee Mail	railsate	PIOVISIONAL	Provisiona
Tony Bowen	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
Aditi Bussells	5	26.32%	5	0	0	0	0	0
Jared Lee Johnson	2	10.53%	2	0	0	0	0	0
Sam Johnson	12	63.16%	12	0	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	19		19	0	0	0	0	0
Mayor Gilbert Vote For 1								
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day Early Vo	ting	Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provisional	Failsafe Provisiona
John Reeder III	39	75.00%	39	0	0	0	. 0	0
Write-In Totals	13	25.00%	11	2	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	53		51	2	0	0	0	0
Town Council Gilbert								
Vote For 2	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day Early Vo	oting	Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provisional	Failsafe Provisiona
Write-In Totals	70	100.00%	66	4	0	0	0	C
Contest Totals	106		102	4	0	0	0	0
Mayor Swansea Vote For 1								
, 6, 6	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day Early Vo	ting	Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provisional	Failsafe Provisiona
Doris W Simmons	92	55.09%	86	5	0	0	1	C
Jerome D Williams	75	44.91%	67	8	0	0	0	C
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	(
Contest Totals	173		158	14	0	0	1	(
Town Council District 1 Swansea								
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day Early Vo	oting	Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provisional	Failsafe Provisiona
Angie Alley	22	51.16%		3	0	0	1	0
Linda Gail Butler	21	48.84%		2	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%		0	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	45		39	5	0	0	1	0
Town Council District 2 Swansea  Vote For 1								
			Election Day Early Vo	oting	Absentee Mail		Provisional	Failsafe Provisiona
Melissa Williams	35	97.22%	34	1	0	0	0	0

2.78%

Write-In Totals

**Contest Totals** 

City Council District 1 West Columbia Vote For 1								
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provisional	Failsafe Provisional
Mike Green	85	93.41%	82	3	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	6	6.59%	6	0	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	93		90	3	0	0	0	0
City Council District 3 West Columbia								
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provisional	Failsafe Provisional
George M Crowe	185	94.39%	175	9	1	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	11	5.61%	11	0	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	196		186	9	1	0	0	0
City Council District 5 West Columbia Vote For 1								
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provisional	Failsafe Provisional
Phyllis Cookie Holmes	72	62.07%	69	1	2	0	0	0
Kiaun Jaquez Moore	36	31.03%	35	1	0	0	0	0
Brad Robinson	7	6.03%	4	2	1	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	1	0.86%	1	0	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	116		109	4	3	0	0	0
City Council District 7 West Columbia								
voter or i	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provisional	Failsafe Provisional
Sarah Mattern	114	95.80%	111	1	2	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	5	4.20%	5	0	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	120		117	1	2	0	0	0
City Council District 1 Cayce Vote For 1								
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provisional	Provisional
Tiffany Aull	285	61.82%	276	6	3	0	0	0
Ron Wright	174	37.74%	170	3	1	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	2	0.43%	. 1	1	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	461		447	10	4	0	0	0
City Council District 3 Cayce Vote For 1								
70.07.01	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provisional	Failsafe Provisional
Alice Rose	184	54.28%	169	15	0	0	0	0
Hunter Sox	154	45.43%	141	12	1	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	1	0.30%	. 1	0	0	0	0	0
	0.10		010	0.7			0	0

**Contest Totals** 

340

312

27

Town	Count	sil Ci	ımmit.

Vote For 2	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day Early	/ Voting	Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provisional	Failsafe Provisional
Deborah S Nye	36	45.57%	35	0	1	0	0	0
Jennifer Seawright	26	32.91%	25	0	1	0	0	0
Felicia N Wigfall	17	21.52%	17	0	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	86		84	0	2	0	0	0

# **Town Council Lexington**

Vote For 3	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day Ear	rly Voting	Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provisional	Failsafe Provisional
Greg Brewer	1,254	17.25%	859	373	20	0	2	0
Todd Carnes	1,646	22.64%	1,172	452	18	0	3	1
Doug Leonard	909	12.51%	628	263	17	0	1	0
Gavin James Smith	1,678	23.08%	1,245	409	21	0	3	0
Ron Williams	1,701	23.40%	1,218	461	18	0	4	0
Write-In Totals	81	1.11%	59	22	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	8,310		5,931	2,250	111	0	15	3

### **Town Council Irmo**

Vote For 2								
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day E	arly Voting	Absentee Mail	Failsafe	Provisional	Failsafe Provisional
Benjamin F Battiste	38	5.65%	35	2	0	0	1	0
George Frazier	90	13.37%	84	4	2	0	0	0
Brandon Mundy	56	8.32%	49	6	0	0	1	0
Gabriel Penfield	178	26.45%	169	7	2	0	0	0
Adam Raynor	30	4.46%	25	3	2	0	0	0
Barb Waldman	277	41.16%	259	16	2	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	4	0.59%	4	0	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	728		678	40	8	0	2	0